
 2018 Program 20/10/17

DAY DATE CLUB EVENT ZONE 10 EVENT RNSW BOWLS EVENT BOWLS AUS EVENT REMARKS

Mon. 01-Jan New Year's Day New Year's Day

Tue 02-Jan Fours Entries Open

Wed 03-Jan

Thu 04-Jan

Fri 05-Jan

Sat 06-Jan

Sun 07-Jan

Mon 08-Jan

Tue 09-Jan

Wed 10-Jan

Thu 11-Jan

Fri 12-Jan School Holidays

Sat 13-Jan

Sun 14-Jan

Mon 15-Jan

Tue 16-Jan Pairs Entry Open

Wed 17-Jan

Thu 18-Jan

Fri 19-Jan Fours Entries Close

Sat 20-Jan

Sun 21-Jan

Mon 22-Jan Singles Entries Open

Tue 23-Jan MWC Entry Open

Wed 24-Jan

Thu 25-Jan Fours Draw Publish

Fri 26-Jan  AUSTRALIA DAY AUSTRALIA DAY

Sat 27-Jan

Sun 28-Jan Quadrangular U25

Mon 29-Jan

Tue 30-Jan

Wed 31-Jan

Thu 01-Feb

Fri 02-Feb

Sat 03-Feb Four RDS 1/2

Sun 04-Feb Four RDS 3/4

Mon 05-Feb Pen, Nom Opens

Tue 06-Feb

Wed 07-Feb

Thu 08-Feb

Fri 09-Feb Pairs Entries Close

Sat 10-Feb Major Singles Fours Finals

Sun 11-Feb Major Singles Fours Lay Day

Mon 12-Feb

Tue 13-Feb

Junior State Camp
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Wed 14-Feb ZONE AGM

Thu 15-Feb

Fri 16-Feb

Sat 17-Feb Major Singles Pairs  Draw Published

Sun 18-Feb

Mon 19-Feb

Tue 20-Feb

Wed 21-Feb NSW Player Awards

Fri 23-Feb PENNANT NOM CLOSE

Fri 23-Feb MWC CLOSES

Sat 24-Feb Major Singles Pairs RDS 1/2

Sun 25-Feb Pairs RDS 3/4

Mon 26-Feb

26-Feb Singles Enries Close

Tue 27-Feb JNR CH OPEN

Wed 28-Feb

Thu 01-Mar

Fri 02-Mar MWC DRAW

Sat 03-Mar Pairs Final

Sun 04-Mar Pairs Finals

Mon 05-Mar MWC DRAW Published

Tue 06-Mar Singles Entries  Published

Wed 07-Mar Notifiy Clubs  Allocated Grades

Thu 08-Mar

Fri 09-Mar

Sat 10-Mar

Sun 11-Mar Jnr Metro Shield

Mon 12-Mar  Vets/Super Vets Entries Open

Tue 13-Mar Pennant Appeals Close

Wed 14-Mar MWC RD 1

Thu 15-Mar

Zone 9 v Zone 10           

Harbord

Fri 16-Mar

Sat 17-Mar Singles RDS 1/2

Sun 18-Mar Singles RDS 3/4

Mon 19-Mar

Pennant Appeals and 

Allocations to SMC

Tue 20-Mar

Wed 21-Mar MWC RD 2

Thu 22-Mar

Fri 23-Mar

Sat 24-Mar Singles Finals

Sun 25-Mar Singles Finals

Mon 26-Mar

BPL

World Youth Championship

World Cup - Warilla
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Tue 27-Mar

Wed 28-Mar MWC RD 3

Thu 29-Mar JNR CH CLOSE

Fri 30-Mar Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday

Sat 31-Mar Easter Saturday Easter Saturday Easter Saturday Easter Saturday

Sun 01-Apr Easter Sunday Easter Sunday Easter Sunday Easter Sunday

Mon 02-Apr Easter Monday Easter Monday Easter Monday Easter Monday

Tue 03-Apr

Tue 03-Apr  Vets Close   

Tue 03-Apr

                                                                   

JNR DRAWS Published

Wed 04-Apr MWC RD 4

Thu 05-Apr

Vets/Super Vets         Zone 

10 v Zone 9

Fri 06-Apr

Sat 07-Apr

Sun 08-Apr

Mon 09-Apr

Tue 10-Apr SMC Reply submissions

Wed 11-Apr MWC RD 5

Thu 12-Apr Zone 10 v Zone 5

Fri 13-Apr

Sat 14-Apr

Sun 15-Apr

Mon 16-Apr Jnr fours

Tue 17-Apr

Jnr pairs                           

Pennant Procedures meeting

Wed 18-Apr Jnr Singles  Senior Inter-Zone Noms.

Wed 18-Apr  MWC RD 6

Thu 19-Apr Jnr Singles  

Fri 20-Apr Jnr Lay Day School Holidays

Sat 21-Apr

Sun 22-Apr

Mon 23-Apr

Tue 24-Apr

Wed 25-Apr ANZAC Day ANZAC Day ANZAC Day

Thu 26-Apr

Fri 27-Apr

Sat 28-Apr RD 1 PENNANT

Sun 29-Apr

Mon 30-Apr

Tue 01-May

Wed 02-May MWC FINALS

Thu 03-May

Fri 04-May

Sat 05-May RD 2 PENNANT

Sun 06-May

Commonwealth Games

Indoor Qualifers (NSW)

Aus Sides/Alley Shield

Final Draw from SMC
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Mon 07-May

Tue 08-May

Wed 09-May MWC FINALS

Thu 10-May

Fri 11-May

Sat 12-May RD 3 PENNANT

Sun 13-May

Mon 14-May

Tue 15-May

Wed 16-May

Thu 17-May

Fri 18-May

Sat 19-May RD 4 PENNANT

Sun 20-May

Mon 21-May

Tue 22-May

Wed 23-May

Thu 24-May

Fri 25-May

Sat 26-May RD 5 PENNANT

Sun 27-May LAY DAY

Mon 28-May

Tue 29-May

Wed 30-May

Thu 31-May

Fri 01-Jun

Sat 02-Jun RD 6 PENNANT

Sun 03-Jun LAY DAY

Mon 04-Jun

Tue 05-Jun Noms. Zone Junior

Wed 06-Jun

Thu 07-Jun

Fri 08-Jun

Sat 09-Jun

Sun 10-Jun

Mon 11-Jun Queen's Birthday Holiday   Queen's Birthday Holiday

Tue 12-Jun

Wed 13-Jun

Thu 14-Jun

Fri 15-Jun

Sat 16-Jun

Sun 17-Jun

Mon 18-Jun

Tue 19-Jun

Wed 20-Jun

Thu 21-Jun

Fri 22-Jun

Sat 23-Jun RD 7 PENNANT

Sun 24-Jun

Senior Inter-Zone

Australian Open
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Mon 25-Jun Triples Entries Open

Tue 26-Jun

Wed 27-Jun

Thu 28-Jun

Fri 29-Jun

Sat 30-Jun RD 8 PENNANT

Sun 01-Jul Zone 15 v Zone 10

Mon 02-Jul

Tue 03-Jul

Wed 04-Jul

Thu 05-Jul

Fri 06-Jul Triples Entries Close

Sat 07-Jul RD 9  PENNANT

Sun 08-Jul LAY DAY

Mon 09-Jul Triples Draw Published

Tue 10-Jul

Wed 11-Jul

Thu 12-Jul

Fri 13-Jul

Sat 14-Jul RD 10  PENNANT School Holidays

Sun 15-Jul LAY DAY

Mon 16-Jul

Tue 17-Jul

Wed 18-Jul

Thu 19-Jul

Fri 20-Jul

Sat 21-Jul Triples 1/2

Sun 22-Jul Triples 3/4

Mon 23-Jul

Tue 24-Jul 7 A Side Nominations

Wed 25-Jul

Thu 26-Jul

Fri 27-Jul Nom Close Ch/Ch

Sat 28-Jul Finals STATE PENNANT

Sun 29-Jul LAY DAY

Mon 30-Jul Ch/Ch Draw Published Pennants  Noms

Tue 31-Jul Sides to BNSW

Wed 01-Aug

Thu 02-Aug

Fri 03-Aug

Sat 04-Aug Triples Finals

Sun 05-Aug Triples Lay Day

Mon 06-Aug Bank Holiday

Tue 07-Aug

Wed 08-Aug

Thu 09-Aug

Junior Carnival

State Junior 

Championship

NSW U18 v QLD
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Fri 10-Aug

Sat 11-Aug

Sun 12-Aug CH of CC

Mon 13-Aug CH of CC Inter-Zone Noms.

Tue 14-Aug State Ch. Noms.

Wed 15-Aug

Thu 16-Aug

Fri 17-Aug

Sat 18-Aug State Pennants

Sun 19-Aug Finals

Mon 20-Aug

Tue 21-Aug

Wed 22-Aug

Thu 23-Aug

Fri 24-Aug

Sat 25-Aug CH of CC

Sun 26-Aug CH of CC

Mon 27-Aug

Tue 28-Aug  

Wed 29-Aug

Thu 30-Aug

Fri 31-Aug

Sat 01-Sep CH of CC

Sun 02-Sep CH of CC Lay day

Mon 03-Sep

Tue 04-Sep

Wed 05-Sep

Thu 06-Sep

Fri 07-Sep

Sat 08-Sep

Sun 09-Sep

Mon 10-Sep

Tue 11-Sep

Wed 12-Sep

Thu 13-Sep

Fri 14-Sep

Sat 15-Sep  

Sun 16-Sep  

Mon 17-Sep

Tue 18-Sep

Wed 19-Sep

Thu 20-Sep

Fri 21-Sep

Sat 22-Sep

Sun 23-Sep  

Mon 24-Sep

Tue 25-Sep

Australian Indoor

Inter-Zone Sides

Junior 7 A Side

State Championships

Champion of Champions 

Nominations
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Wed 26-Sep

Thu 27-Sep

Fri 28-Sep

Sat 29-Sep

Sun 30-Sep

Mon 01-Oct Labour Day

Tue 02-Oct

Wed 03-Oct

Thu 04-Oct

Fri 05-Oct

Sat 06-Oct Rookies Singles

Sun 07-Oct Rookies Singles School Holidays

Mon 08-Oct

Tue 09-Oct

Wed 10-Oct

Thu 11-Oct

Fri 12-Oct

Sat 13-Oct Rookies Pairs

Sun 14-Oct Rookies Pairs

Mon 15-Oct

Tue 16-Oct

Wed 17-Oct

Thu 18-Oct

Fri 19-Oct

Sat 20-Oct

Sun 21-Oct

Mon 22-Oct

Tue 23-Oct

Wed 24-Oct

Thu 25-Oct Bowls Australia Awards

Fri 26-Oct

Sat 27-Oct

Sun 28-Oct

Mon 29-Oct

Tue 30-Oct

Wed 31-Oct

Thu 01-Nov

Fri 02-Nov

Sat 03-Nov

Sun 04-Nov

Mon 05-Nov

Tue 06-Nov

Wed 07-Nov

Thu 08-Nov

Championship of Club 

Champons

Australian Ch / C Tasmania

Australian Sr Sides South 

Australia

City versus Country

Australian Juniors 

Championships
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Fri 09-Nov

Sat 10-Nov Rookies

Sun 11-Nov State Finals

Mon 12-Nov

Tue 13-Nov

Wed 14-Nov

Thu 15-Nov

Fri 16-Nov

Sat 17-Nov Club Chall

Sun 18-Nov Club Chall

Mon 19-Nov

Tue 20-Nov

Wed 21-Nov

Thu 22-Nov

Fri 23-Nov

Sat 24-Nov Club Chall

Sun 25-Nov Club Chall

Mon 26-Nov

Tue 27-Nov

Wed 28-Nov

Thu 29-Nov

Fri 30-Nov

Sat 01-Dec

Sun 02-Dec

Mon 03-Dec

Tue 04-Dec

Wed 05-Dec

Thu 06-Dec

Fri 07-Dec

Sat 08-Dec

Sun 09-Dec

Mon 10-Dec

Tue 11-Dec

Wed 12-Dec

Thu 13-Dec

Fri 14-Dec

Sat 15-Dec

Sun 16-Dec

Mon 17-Dec

Tue 18-Dec

Wed 19-Dec

Thu 20-Dec

Fri 21-Dec

Club Challenge

Bowls Premier League

Australian Championships

NSW Club 5 A Side
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Sat 22-Dec

Sun 23-Dec

Mon 24-Dec School Holidays

Tue 25-Dec Christmas Day Christmas Day Christmas Day

Wed 26-Dec Boxing Day Boxing Day Boxing Day

Thu 27-Dec

Fri 28-Dec

Sat 29-Dec

Sun 30-Dec

Mon 31-Dec
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